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1,411.50
624.00
734.00

1,351.00

(VFOH)

41,216.48

160,948.01

10,140.33

212,304.82

2545

3113
26.04
28.10
31.86

(FFOH)
54,364.26
415,88

1,676.00
200.00
2,500.03
1,700.00
18,912.86
10,000.00
24,290.00

3,105.05
4,644.00

42,32.2.53
37,510.00
201,640.61



23
y
"
»

145.57

110.86
156.18
21741
690.02

88.66
67.58
28.65
8221
43.58
98.03
1358

186.40
235.36
107.87
267.65
799.28

69.96
3791
10051
134.85
39.66
98.16
129.63

115.50
140.30
146.48
212.21
614.55

89.07

5742
54.12
85.58
34.22
11.22
100.83



150

-1 T-Account AM7,9 NPI 80G
- AM7.9
Bl 1.264 Transfer 0.627
/ [ ..
DM 67,790.41 60,394.91  37,849.49 4.47
DL 1,814.76
FOH 6,721.92
Production 0.574 El 1211
/ /
DM 53,640.14 30,805.53 DM 53,640.14  64,979.66
DL 1,435.95 824.67 DL 143595  1,739.51
VFOH 2,555.76 1,467.77 FOH 531882 644321

FFOH 2,763.06 1,586.82
TctalFOH  5,318.82 3,054.60

111,011.88 111,011.88
AM7,9
Bl 0.000 Transfer 0.468
/ [ ..
DM - 68,514.55  32,064.81 508
DL - Loss 0.0025 049 %
FOH
Production 0.512 El 0.042
/ /

DM 60,394.91 30,934.27 DM 60,691.13  2,530.82
DL 1,613.16 826.26 DL 1,621.07 67.60
VFOH 4,093.93 2,096.91 FOH 6,202.35 258.64
FFOH 2,078.14 1,064.42

TotalFOH  6,172.07 3,161.34
34,921.87 34,921.87



- () T-Account
AM7.9
Bl 0.282
DM 17,031.36
DL 570.29
FOH 1,850.99
Production 0.115
/

DM 60,394.91 6,915.22
DL 2,022.31 231.55
VFOH 4,194.76 480.30
FFOH 2,369.04 271.25
TotalFOH  6,563.80 751.56

27,350.97

Transfer

Loss

E

DM
DL
FOH

AM7,9 NPI 80G

0.173
/
69,313.16
0.002

0.222
/
60,685.71
2,032.05
6,595.41

151

11,991.18 513
048 %

13,447.95
450.30
1,461.54

27,350.97



-2

Bl

DM

DL
FOH

Production

DM

DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

DM
DL
FOH

Production

DM

DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

T-Account
. AM10B

1.324
65,502.73
1,901.10
7,041.74

1.299

/

49,477.10 64,285.59
1,435.98 1,865.77
2,555.82 3,320.77
2,163.12 3,590.12
5,318.93 6,910.89

147,507.82
AM10B

0.056
3,148.99
90.34
345.63

0.269

/

56,232.01 15,126.41
1,613.15 433.94
4,093.91 1,101.26
2,078.10 559.01
6,172.00 1,660.27

20,805.58

Transfer

El

DM

DL
FOH

Transfer

Loss

El

DM
DL
FOH

AM10B NPI 80G

1.790
/
56,232.01

0.834
/
49,477.10
1,435.98
5,318.93

0.302
/
67,353.76
0.0161

0.007
/
59,162.85
1,697.22
6,493.69

100,627.19

41,249.06
1,197.18
4,434.40

147,507.82

20,340.84
4.95

408.22
1nn
4481

20,805.58

152

4.17

4.99
%



2(0) T-Account
AM10B
Bl 0.523
DM 29,426.21
DL 1,058.71
FOH 3,436.26
Production 1521
/

DM 56,232.01  85,500.78
DL 2,023.15 3,076.19
VFOH 4,196.50 6,380.78
FFOH 2,370.02 3,603.62
TotalFCH  6,566.52 9,984.39

132,482.55

Transfer

Loss

El

DM
DL
FOH

AM10B NPI 80G

1.354
/
67,613.83
0.084

0.605
/
58,654.17
2,110.29
6,849.37

153

91,549.13 501
413 %

35,509.24
1,277.57
4,146.61

132,482.55



T-Account
: FM9
Bl 0.000
DM
DL
FOH
Production 0.442
/

DM 50,542.42  22,359.97
DL 1,435.93 635.25
VFOH 2,555.72 1,130.65
FFOH 2,163.01 1,222.36
TotalFOH  5,318.73 2,353.01

25,348.23

FM9
Bl 0.000
DM
DL
FOH
Production 0.033
/
DM 57,297.08 1,890.80
DL 2,023.21 66.77
VFOH 4,196.63 138.49
FFOH 2,370.10 78.21
TotalFOH  6,566.73 216.70
2,174.27

Transfer

El

DM

DL
FOH

Transfer

Loss

El

DM
DL
FOH

FM9 NPI 80G
0.033
/
57,297.08
0.409
/
50,542.42
1,435.93
5318.73
0.000
/
65,887.02
0.000
0.033
/
57,297.08
2,023.21
6,566.73

1,890.80

20,692.07
587.87
2,177.49

25,348.23

1,890.80
66.77
216.70

2,174.27

%

154

4.24

4.88



-4 T-Account
. FM11

B 0.000

DM

DL

FOH

Production 2371

/

DM 44,184.43

DL 1,435.99

VFOH 2,555.82

FFOH 2,763.12

TotalFOH  5,318.94

FV1L

0.000

DM

DL

FOH

Production 2.039

|

DM 50,939.35

DL 1,613.03

VFOH 4,093.61

FFOH 2,077.94

TotalFOH  6,171.55

FMI1 " NPI 80G
Transfer ~ 2.039
|
50,939.35 103,885.72
El 0.331
|
104,739.19 DM 44,184.43 1462946
3,404.00 DL 1,435.99 475.45
6,058.57 FOH 531894 176110
6,549.98
12,608.55
120,751.74 120,751.74
Transfer ~ 0.000
|
60,103.17
Loss 0.0468 2.29
El 1.993
|
103,885.72 DM 5213576 103,885.72
328961 DL 165091  3,289.61
8,348.50 FOH 6,316.50  12,586.26
4,231.76
12,586.26
119,761.58 119,761.58

155

%

3.77

4.45



T-Account
FMITWEAL
B 0.000 Transfer
DM
DL
FOH
Production 3.792 H
/
DM 56,822.86  215495.01 DM
DL 143599 544585 DL
VFOH 255583 9,692.73 FOH
FFOH 2,763.13  10,478.90
TotaFOH 531896  20,171.63
24111249
FMIIWEAL
B 0.059 Transfer
DM 3,751.09
DL 95.17 Loss
FOH 364.12
Production 2.660 H
/
DM 63577.81  169,085.19 DM
DL 161302 4,289.83 DL
VFOH 4,093.60  10,886.92 FOH
FFOH 207794  5526.28
TotalFOH  6,171.53  16,413.20
193,993.60

FMIIWEAL H+E 80G

3.176
/
63,577.81

0.616
/
56,822.86
1,435.99
5,318.96

2.657
/
72,131.85
0.0290

0.033
/
64,263.35
1,630.42
6,238.08

201,935.84

35,014.25
884.86
3,271.54

24111249

191,654.31
1.07

2,088.56
52.99
202.74

193,998.60

156

%

471

5.34



157

-( ) T-Account FM11WEAL H+E 80G
- FMIIWEAL
Bl 0.065 Transfer 0.545
/ [ ..
DM 4,132.56 75,138.61 40,950.54 557
DL 13151 Loss 0.023 395 %
FOH 426.83
Production 0.517 El 0.014
/ /
DM 6357781  32,850.66 DM 66,195.12 906.87
DL 2,023.20 1,045.38 DL 2,106.48 28.86
VFOH 4,196.60 2,168.38  FOH 6,837.00 93.67
FFOH 2,370.08 1,224.62

TotaiFOH  6,566.67 3,393.00
41,979.94 41,979.94



-0 T-Account
FM12
B 0.961 Transfer
DM 46,758.26
DL 1,379.83
FOH 5,110.94
Production 3.840 H
/
DM 48,660.90  186,872.47 DM
DL 143598 551459 DL
VFOH 255581  9,815.07 FOH
FFOH 276311  10,611.16
TotalFOH 531891  20,426.23
266,062.32
FM12
B 0.087 Transfer
DM 4,821.17
DL 140.35 L0ss
FOH 537.00
Production 0.336 H
/
DM 5541580  18,625.25 DM
DL 1,613.26 542.22 DL
VFOH 409419  1,376.06 FOH
FFOH 2,078.24 698.50
TotalFOH 617243 2,074.55
26,740.55

FM12 NPI 80G

2.079
/
55,415.80

2.123
/
48,660.90
1,435.98
5318.91

0.405
/
65,046.33
0120

0.006
/

57,033.38
1,660.35
6,352.60

115,192.82

132,479.31
3,909.45
14,480.74

266,062.32

26,343.76
2.84

347.90
10.13
38.75

26,140.55

158

%

4.10

4.82



-6( ) T-Account

Bl

DM
DL
FOH

Production

DM

DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

FM12
0.736
40,786.03
1,489.01
4,832.88
1.743

/

5541580  96,567.57
2,023.11 3,525.48
4,196.43 7,312.69
2,369.98 4,129.93
6,566.41  11,442.62

158,643.58

Transfer

Loss

El

DM
DL
FOH

FM12 NPI 80G

2.190
/
68,578.90
0.165

0.123
/
59,375.61
2,167.68
7,035.62

159

150,187.80 5.08
6.67 %

7,321.01
267.27
867.49

158,643.58



7

DM
DL
FOH

Production

DM
DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

DM
DL

Production

DM
DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

T-Account
AM7.9U
0.000

0.001
/

62,823.16

1,436.04
2,555.91
2,163.22
5319.14

AM7.9U
0.075

0.068
/

69,578.33

1,614.16
4,096.49
2,079.41
6,175.90

Transfer

El

5,685.50 DM
129.96 DL
231.31 FOH
250.07
481.38

6,296.34

Transfer

5,232.29
121.39 Loss
464.43

El

4,759.16 DM
11041 DL
280.20 FOH
142.23
42243

11,110.10

AM79w  H+E 80G

0.068
/
69,578.33
0.022
/
62,823.16
1,436.04
5319.14
0.126
/
78,020.38
0.0012
0.016
/
70,164.67
1,627.77
6,227.94

4,759.16

1,388.39
31.74
117.55

6,296.84

9,830.57
0.84

1,150.70
26.70
102.14

11,1100

160

515

578
%



Bl

DM
DL
FOH

Production

DM

DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

Bl

DM
DL
FOH

Production

DM

DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

T-Account
0.898
26,195.07
849.52
3,212.47
2.506

/
29,170.46  73,095.33
946.01 2,370.52
2,224.79 5,574.87
1,352.58 3,389.29
3,577.36 8,964.16

114,687.07
0.465
13,564.05
871.20
2,8217.65
0.277

/

29,170.00 8,088.84
1,873.55 519.54
3,886.20 1,077.64
2,194.77 608.61
6,080.97 1,686.25

27,557.53

Transfer

Loss

El

DM

DL
FOH

Transfer

Loss

El

DM
DL
FOH

2919

0.267

0.218

0.738

0.00

0.001

/
36,561.80

/
31,653.40
1,026.53
3,881.86

/
37,285.25

/
29,296.29
1,881.66
6,107.30

106,723.91
7.84

6,894.11
223.58
845.47

114,687.07

27,516.52
043

32.23
2.07
6.72

27,557.53

161

%

%

2.92

2.98



Bl

DM
DL
FOH

Production

DM

DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

Bl

DM
DL
FOH

Production

DM

DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

T-Account

4.086

16.819

/
29,500.00
945.98
2,224.75
1,352.55
3,577.30

0.02

0312
/
29,500.00
1,873.43
3,885.96
2,194.64
6,080.60

120,537.00
3,865.27
14,616.84

496,163.45
15,910.52
37,418.24
22,748.71
60,166.95

711,260.03

590.00
3747
121,61

9,204.00
584.51
1,212.42
684.73
1,897.15
12,434.74

Transfer

Loss

El

DM

DL
FOH

Transfer

Loss

El

DM
DL
FOH

19.107
/
35,424.67
0.827

09711
/
30,715.08
984.94
3,724.64

0.301
/
39,601.08
0.018

0.013
/
31,191.08
1,980.83
6,429.17

162

676,859.13
3.956 %

29827.4143
956.47832
3,617.00

711,260.03

11,919.92
542 %

405.48
25.75
83.58

12,434.74

[

2.83

3.17



-0

9019 G

Bl

DM
DL
FOH

Production

DM

DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

90195 G
Bl

DM
DL
FOH

Production

DM

DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

T-Account
0411
43,405.30
345.60
1,306.90
1.62
/
105,609.00 170,621.90
840.87 1,358.50
1,977.54 3,194.92
1,202.26 1,942.38
3,179.81 5,137.30
22217550
0.07
7,709.46
12157
394.56
0.04
/
105,609.00 4382.77
1,665.28 69.11
3,454.20 143.35
1,950.80 80.96
5,404.99 22431
1290178

90/95

Transfer

Loss

El
DM

DL
FOH

Transfer

Loss

El

DM
DL
FOH

1475
/
112,516.71
0.052

0.50
/
108,390.15
863.01
3,263.55

0.11
/
114,784.49
0.0021

0.00
/
107,582.12
1,696.39
5,505.98

163

165,962.15
2.566 %

54,151.72
431.16
1,630.47

22217550

12,396.73
183 %

473.36
7146
24.23

1290178

[ ..
10.13

10.33



-1
0115 G
Bl

DM
DL
FOH

Production

DM

DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

1101115 G
Bl

DM
DL
FOH

Production

DM

DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

T-Account
0.539
56,905.46
370.83
1,402.33
1.433
/
105,576.00  151,290.41
688.00 985.90
1,618.03 2,318.63
983.69 1,409.63
2,601.72 3,128.27
214,683.20
0.095
10,029.72
129.45
420.15
0.3043
/

105,576.00 32,126.78
1,362.62 414.64
2,826.40 860.07
1,596.24 485.74
4.422.63 1,345.81

44,466.55

10/115

Transfer

Loss

El
DM

DL
FOH

Transfer

Loss

El

DM
DL
FOH

1.803
/
111,639.73
0.049

0.120
/
108,266.18
705.53
2,668.02

0.267
/
116,313.23
0.02

0.12
/
110,270.72
142321
4,619.30

201,286.43

164

2.485 %

12,991.94
84.66
320.16

214,683.20

31,055.63
4.26

12,714.21
164.10
53261

44,466.55

%

[ ..
12.28

12.79



Bl

Production

Bl
DM
DL
FOH

Production

T-Account

0.898

2.506
/
29,170.46
946.01
2224.7865
1352.57802
3,577.36

0.465

0.2773
/
29,170.00
1,873.55
3,886.20
2,194.77
6,080.97

26,195.07
849.52
3,212.47

73,095.33
2,370.52
5,574.87
3,389.29
8,964.16

114,687.07

13,564.05
871.20
2,821.65

8,088.84
519.54
1,077.64
608.61
1,686.25
2195153

Transfer

Loss

2=

Transfer

m

3me

2.919
/
33,741.41
0.0048

0.48
/
29,211.65
947.35
3,582.42

0.738
/
37,124.52

37,124.52

0.0043
/
29,170.00
1,873.55
6,080.97

165

98,491.19 2.70

0.141 %

14,021.59
454.73
1,719.56

11468707

27,397.89 297
0.000 %

125.43
8.06
26.15

2155153



Bl

DM
DL
FOH

Production

DM

DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

Bl

DM
DL
FOH

Production

DM

DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

T-Account

4.086
120,537.00
3,865.27
14,616.84

16.82

[
29,500.00 496,163.45
94598  15,910.52
222475 3741824
1,352.55  22,748.71
3577.30  60,166.95
711,260.03

0.02
590.00
37.47
121.61

0.312

/

29,500.00 9,204.00
1,873.43 584.51
3,885.96 1,212.42
2,194.64 684.73
6,080.60 1,897.15
12,434.74

Transfer

Loss

El

DM

DL
FOH

'l

Transfer

Loss

El

DM
DL
FOH

19.107
/
34,522.83
0.3025

150
/
29,933.14
959.87
3,629.82

0.307
/
38,497.64
0.009

0.016
/
30,321.98
1,925.64
6,250.03

166

659,627.69 2.76

1447 %

44,768.00
1,435.58
5,428.76

711,260.03

11,818.78 3.08

2.711 %

485.15
30.81
100.00

12,434.74



-14

90195 G

Bl

DM
DL
FOH

Production

DM

DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

90/95 G
Bl

DM
DL
FOH

Production

DM

DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

T-Account
0411
43,405.30
345.60
1,306.90
1.62
/
105,609.00 170,621.90
840.87 1,358.50
197754  3194.92
1,202.26 1,942.38
3,179.81 5,137.30
222,175.50
0.073
7,709.46
121,57
394.56
0.0415
/
105,609.00 4.382.77
1,665.28 69.11
3,454.20 143.35
1,950.80 80.96
5,404.99 224.31
12,901.78

90/95 (

Transfer

Loss

El

Transfer

Loss

FOH

1475
/
111,304.79
0.0305

0.52
/
107,222.68
853.72
3,228.39

0.108
/
112,679.27

0.0065
/
105,609.00
1,665.28
5,404.99

167

[ ..
164,174.57 10.02

1.505 %

55,873.74
444 87
1,682.32

222,175.50

12,169.36 10.14

%

686.46
10.82
35.13

12,901.78



-15
110115 G
Bl

DM
DL
FOH

Production

DM

DL
VFOH
FFOH
Total FOH

110115 G
Bl

DM
DL
FOH

Production

DM

DL
VFOH
FFOH
TotalFOH

T-Account

0.539

143

/
105,576.00
688.00
1,618.03
983.69
2,601.72

0.095

0.304
/
105,576.00
1,362.62
2,826.40
1,596.24
4,422.63

56,905.46
370.83
1,402.33

151,290.41
985.90
2,318.63
1,409.63
3,128.21
214,683.20

10,029.72
129.45
420.15

32,126.78
414.64
860.07
485.74

1,345.81

44,466.55

110/115( )
Transfer 1.803
/
109,053.74
Loss 0.0034
El 0.17
/
DM 105,758.34
DL 689.19
FOH 2,606.21
Transfer 0.267
/
111,361.25
Loss 0
El 0.132
/
DM 105,576.00
DL 1,362.62
FOH 4,422.63

168

196,623.90
0.172 %

17,513.58
114.13
431.59

214,683.20

29,733.45
0.000 %

13,967.70
180.27
585.11

44,466.55

[ ..
12.00

[ ..
12.25
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(Work Instruction)



PROCESS NAME

© o —~N o ol

11

12.
13
14
15.

16.
17.
18.

201

WORK INSTRUCTION 113

: [
PROCESS NO : 01

WICTOL/1 ,01/2
2
3
(Air knife) -~ 3
35-40
2
60 / 2 5



PROCESS NAME :

19.
Spec
20.

21.
22.

202

WORK INSTRUCTION

PROCESS NO 01
WICTO1/1 ,01/2



PROCESS NAME :

11.

203

WORK INSTRUCTION 3/3

PROCESS NO : 01
WICTO01/1,01/2
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WORK INSTRUCTION 112

PROCESS NAME : 2"&3" PROCESS NO :02 tWICV01

2"&3"

2Il & 3”

50- 60

10. 30-40  /
11. 1

6. 4,000 - 5,000

40-50



PROCESS NAME :

o o1 B W o

WORK INSTRUCTION

2"&3" PROCESS NO :02
2"&3"

3" 100 cm

10-15 cm

205

tWICVO01



PROCESS NAME:

10.
11

5.1,
5. ]

1

2

WORK INSTRUCTION

1" PROCESS NO : 02

1”

30-40

WICV04/1 ,04/2

50 - 60
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WORK INSTRUCTION 212
; ; [
PROCESS NAME: 1" PROCESS NO : 02 ;
WICV04/1 ,04/2
P
()

8.

8.1. 20 183

8.2. 50 45,7

8.3. 100 91.4
9.

1

L
2.
3.
4,
L
2.
3. 10-15 cm
4,
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WORK INSTRUCTION n

PROCESS NAME : PROCESS NO : 03 *WICVO03

120 cm 170 cm 86 cm
180 cm 120 cm +15 4

3. 10-15 cm



22 .. 2523
2543

2545
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